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Subject: FW: 2022 Hurricane Season
Date: Saturday, September 24, 2022 at 9:40:09 AM Eastern Daylight Time
From: Bill Grey
To: Tonjua Williams, Jamelle Conner, MaHhew Liao-Troth, JaneHe Hunt, Jesse Turtle, Sabrina

Crawford, Rita Farlow, Michael BenneH, Vicki Westergard, Christopher Harvey, Mia Conza,
Rachel BenneH, Jackie Skryd, Zoran Stanisic, John Goodfellow, Steven Moody, Darryl Wright-
Greene, Devona Pierre, Rodrigo Davis, Eric Carver, Leslie Hafer, Tashika Griffith, Mark
Strickland, Louisana Louis, Jimmy Chang, Susan Demers, Joseph Leopold, Cynthia Grey,
Kimberly Hartman, Joseph Smiley, Barbara Hubbard, Deanna StenVford, Belinthia Berry,
Catherine Kennedy, Daniel Barto, Jeff Cesta, Eva Christensen, Djuan Fox, Andrea Henning,
Jason Krupp, Mike Meigs, Patrick Rinard, Raquel Hairston, Ian Call, Misty Kemp, Russell Oriol,
Vonda Woods, MaH Bowen, Brooke Janik, Yvonne Williams, Keron Jean-BapVste, Damon
Kuhn, Lisa Borzewski, Lise Fisher, Tom M Kelley, Gary Falasca, Erica Moulton, Beckie Biglin

CC: Joe Berry, Victor Dukes, Barry Wireman, Spartak Vygovskiy, Alan Dick, Robert Altman, Wendell
Campbell, Eric Wogoman, Kathy Papadopoulos, Thomas Gregory

Priority: High
AFachments: image001.png, Hurricane Preparedness Manual 2022.pdf

All,
 
This SPC Hurricane Plan (aHached) was previously sent out on June 1, I thought it would be a good idea to
send it out again since Hurricane Ian may be a threat to Florida.  MarkeVng has been posVng current
informaVon on the SPC website, Security Dispatch has been sending periodic updates to All SPC, and Dan
Barto and I are parVcipaVng in Pinellas County Emergency Management “Response OperaVons (ROC) and
Emergency Management Partner Calls”.  In addiVon, the Emergency Council has scheduled a conference call
at 4 p.m. on Monday and FaciliVes Planning has acVvated their hurricane prep plan.
 
Thank you,
 
Bill Grey
 
 
 
From: Bill Grey 
Sent: Wednesday, June 1, 2022 10:37 AM
To: Jamelle Conner <Conner.Jamelle@spcollege.edu>; MaHhew Liao-Troth
<LiaoTroth.MaHhew@SPCollege.edu>; JaneHe Hunt <hunt.janeHe@spcollege.edu>; Jesse Turtle
<Turtle.Jesse@SPCollege.edu>; Sabrina Crawford <Crawford.Sabrina@spcollege.edu>; Rita Farlow
<Farlow.Rita@spcollege.edu>; Michael BenneH <BenneH.Michael@spcollege.edu>; Vicki Westergard
<Westergard.vicki@spcollege.edu>; Christopher Harvey <Harvey.Christopher@spcollege.edu>; Mia Conza
<Conza.Mia@SPCollege.edu>; Rachel BenneH <benneH.rachel@spcollege.edu>; Jackie Skryd
mia<Skryd.Jackie@spcollege.edu>; Zoran Stanisic <Stanisic.Zoran@spcollege.edu>; John Goodfellow
<Goodfellow.John@SPCollege.edu>; Darryl Wright-Greene <WrightGreene.Darryl@SPCollege.edu>; Devona
Pierre <Pierre.Devona@SPCollege.edu>; Rodrigo Davis <Davis.Rod@spcollege.edu>; Eric Carver
<Carver.Eric@spcollege.edu>; Leslie Hafer <Hafer.Leslie@SPCollege.edu>; Tashika Griffith
<Griffith.Tashika@spcollege.edu>; Mark Strickland <Strickland.Mark@spcollege.edu>; Louisana Louis
<Louis.Louisana@spcollege.edu>; Jimmy Chang <Chang.Jimmy@spcollege.edu>; Susan Demers
<Demers.Susan@spcollege.edu>; John Duff <Duff.John@SPCollege.edu>; Cynthia Grey
<Grey.Cynthia@spcollege.edu>; Kimberly Hartman <hartman.kimberly@spcollege.edu>; Joseph Leopold
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<Grey.Cynthia@spcollege.edu>; Kimberly Hartman <hartman.kimberly@spcollege.edu>; Joseph Leopold
<Leopold.Joseph@spcollege.edu>; Natavia Middleton <Middleton.Natavia@spcollege.edu>; Joseph Smiley
<Smiley.Joseph@spcollege.edu>; Barbara Hubbard <hubbard.barbara@spcollege.edu>; Deanna StenVford
<StenVford.Deanna@SPCollege.edu>; Belinthia Berry <Berry.Belinthia@spcollege.edu>; Catherine Kennedy
<Kennedy.Catherine@spcollege.edu>; Daniel Barto <Barto.Daniel@spcollege.edu>; Jeff Cesta
<Cesta.Jeff@spcollege.edu>; Eva Christensen <Christensen.Eva@spcollege.edu>; Djuan Fox
<Fox.Djuan@spcollege.edu>; Andrea Henning <Henning.Andrea@spcollege.edu>; Jason Krupp
<krupp.jason@spcollege.edu>; Mike Meigs <Meigs.Mike@spcollege.edu>; Starla Metz
<Metz.Starla@spcollege.edu>; Patrick Rinard <rinard.patrick@spcollege.edu>; Raquel Giles
<Giles.Raquel@SPCollege.edu>; Ian Call <Call.Ian@spcollege.edu>; Misty Kemp
<Kemp.Misty@spcollege.edu>; Russell Oriol <Oriol.Russell@spcollege.edu>; Vonda Woods
<Woods.Vonda@spcollege.edu>; MaH Bowen <Bowen.MaH@spcollege.edu>; Brooke Janik
<Janik.Brooke@spcollege.edu>; Keron Jean-BapVste <Jean-BapVste.Keron@spcollege.edu>; Damon Kuhn
<Kuhn.Damon@spcollege.edu>; Lisa Borzewski <borzewski.lisa@spcollege.edu>; Lise Fisher
<fisher.lise@spcollege.edu>; Tom M Kelley <Kelley.TomM@spcollege.edu>; Gary Falasca
<Falasca.Gary@SPCollege.edu>; Erica Moulton <Moulton.Erica@SPCollege.edu>; Beckie Biglin
<Biglin.Beckie@spcollege.edu>
Cc: Joe Berry <Berry.Joe@spcollege.edu>; Victor Dukes <dukes.victor@spcollege.edu>; Barry Wireman
<Wireman.Barry@spcollege.edu>; Spartak Vygovskiy <Vygovskiy.Spartak@SPCollege.edu>; Alan Dick
<Dick.Alan@spcollege.edu>; Wendell Campbell <Campbell.Wendell@spcollege.edu>; Eric Wogoman
<Wogoman.Eric@SPCollege.edu>; Kathy Papadopoulos <Papadopoulos.Kathy@spcollege.edu>
Subject: 2022 Hurricane Season
Importance: High
 
All,
 
The 2022 Hurricane Season begins June 1 through November 30.  It is predicted to be an acVve one according
to the NaVonal Oceanic and Atmospheric AdministraVon.  To date the college has taken the following steps in
preparaVon:

April 14, 2022 - PCEM Hurricane Briefing for Hurricane Amaranth exercise
April 27, 2022 – Pinellas County  Business Hurricane PreparaVon Webinar
May 2-6, 2022 – PCEM Hurricane Amaranth Exercise
May 3, 2022 – Hurricane Update  Training with SPC MarkeVng
May 10-13, 2022 – Governor’s Hurricane Conference
May 24, 2022 – FPIS Disaster Prep MeeVng (rescheduled June 7)
June 1, 2022 – PCEM/PCSO Law Enforcement Workshop
June 10, 2022 – SPC Emergency Council Update

 
Provosts, please take the Vme to review your Campus Emergency Management Plan (CEMP) and the Weather
Emergencies secVon of the Emergency Response Guide.  During the season Security Dispatch and /or
MarkeVng will be sending to you updates of tropical disturbances as they develop.  AddiVonally, the
Emergency Preparedness site at hHps://spcemergency.com has the following informaVon:

Live Emergency Alerts
CommunicaVons Page
Contact InformaVon
Important Resources
Current Weather CondiVons
Toll Free Number for SPC Updates – 866-822-3978
Other Resources

 
Please note aHached SPC Hurricane Preparedness Plan.  Please call my office if you have any quesVons.
 

https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fspcemergency.com%2F&data=05%7C01%7CCrawford.Sabrina%40spcollege.edu%7C4ddb4b5522e24448e77208da9e324c7e%7C575038c8ac704295810e0df79c005f41%7C0%7C0%7C637996236173672660%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=PllfKu9kBhMpGtnVQSAV4q20QLf2Pawmu%2Fg2VZ4ziPM%3D&reserved=0
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Bill Grey
Emergency Management Director
Emergency Management

St. Petersburg College |
727-341-4501 |grey.bill@spcollege.edu
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